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Symbols Used

Radiating area

Installed height

Installed length

Overall depth

Airvent

Weight

Distance between mounting studs and inlet/outlet plane
Distance between mounting studs

Heat-transfer exponent

Center-center distance between inlet/outlet fittings
Article No.

Heat output

Power output of electric heating element

Water capacity

Side and Frontal Views

Mounting Points
Plane of inlet/outlet ports

Operating mode: Electrically heated operation only, independent of
any hot-water heating systems, regulated by a room thermostat and
timer.

Caution! Do not use these radiators if their power cord is dam-
aged. Heating-el I should be performed by a

heating contractor only.

Caution! Electrically heated radiators should never be connected
to central heating systems.

Caution! These radiators should be connected to electrical
outlets supplying the line voltage stated on their manufacturer’s
identification plate only.

Caution! If any heat-transfer fluid runs out:

Immediately unplug the radiator involved at the electrical outlet.

Catch the escaping fluid in a pan or other vessel, pour it into a

suitably marked container, seal the container, and dispose of it in
)| with applicabl; lations (ASN 54113 in Germany).

Never replace lost heat-transfer fluid with water.

Notify the installer or a heating regarding the leak.

Caution! In the event of a fire, do not attempt to use water to
extinguish the fire. Use a carbon-dioxide, foam, or dry-powder
fire extinguisher or sand only.

Connecting the radiator to the electrical supply line: Use a 1.2-meter

(4-ft) power cord with a standard plug, and plug it into a flush-mounted
wall outlet. The electric heating element may be installed in the right or left
end of the distributor tube on the bottom of the radiator.

Max. operating pressure: 10 bar

Pressure tested at: 13 bar

Filling: A special heat-transfer fluid containing no toxic chemicals or
other constituents hazardous to health.

Intended Uses

These radiators are intended for indoor heating applications and
drying towels, articles of clothing, etc. that have been washed in water
only. Using them for any other purpose is prohibited.

Complaints
Contact the installer or a heating contractor if any leaks or other
problems arise.

Note:

Installation and repairs should be performed by a heating contractor
only, since failure to observe this requirement will void the warranty.

Accessories Available

Towel hooks (4).

This section of the installation instructions should be given to
end users!

Read these installation instructions through carefully prior to
installation!

Caution! Installation should comply with VDE 0100, Part 701.
Radiators should be shipped and stored in their protective
packagings only.

Check the contents of shipping cartons for missing items and
damage immediately upon receipt.

Radiator fabricated from triangular-cross-section tubing incorporating
an electric heating element
Room thermostat-timer
Large-diameter screw
Small-diameter screw
Large wall insert

Small wall insert

Spacer

Eccentric cap

Mounting stud

Holder

Retaining screw

Prepare all tools that will be needed.

@6 = 6-mm dia. @10 = 10-mm dia. Gr.3 = #3 Phillips screwdriver
SW 10 = 10-mm open-end wrench SW 17 = 17-mm open-end wrench

Remove the protective foil from the inlet/outlet fittings and mounting
points only. Leave the rest of the protective foil in place until the
radiator is ready for use.

Important

Make certain that bearing strength of the floor wall is sufficient to
support the weight of the radiator. Make certain that all necessary
clearances are maintained. Radiators should be at least 50 mm (2")
distant from walls and ceilings. If a flush-mounted electrical outlet
is to be employed for the electrical supply, make certain that it has
been properly installed, that it has a ground contact, that the line
voltage is 230 VAC, and that it is protected by a 16-A fuse or
circuit breaker and is within reach of the power cord to be em-
ployed.

Drill two 10-mm-diameter horizontal holes, each 80-mm-deep,
spaced a distance ,L“ apart, in the wall for the wall inserts.
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WARNING!

Exercise extreme caution when drilling any holes in walls. Make
certain that you do not drill into any water, gas, or power lines.
Failure to observe this precaution could lead to fatal injuries.

Fasten the spacers G) to the wall using the wall inserts (E) and screws (C).
SW 6 = 6-mm Allen wrench
Rotate the spacers (G) until their top surfaces are level.

Slide the eccentric caps (H) onto the mounting studs (I) and screw
the mounting studs (1) into the tapped holes on the rear of the
radiator (A). Make certain that both mounting studs (I) are screwed
in the same distance. Lift the radiator (A) and slide the mounting
studs (1) into the spacers (G).

Center the holder (J) on the bottom of the third rib from the bottom. Press
the retaining screw (K) into the holder (J) and screw it in/out until the
radiator (A) is parallel to the wall. Mark the spot where the head of the
retaining bold (K) contacts the wall by drawing a circle around its head
with a pencil and then lift the radiator (A) off the mounting studs ().

Drill a single 6-mm-diameter, 60-mm-deep, hole for a wall insert at the
center of the circle.

WARNING!

Exercise extreme caution when drilling any holes in walls. Make
certain that you do not drill into any water, gas, or power lines.
Failure to observe this precaution could lead to fatal injuries.

Insert the small wall insert (F) into the drilled hole. Fasten the retaining
screw (K) to the wall using the small-diameter screw (D). Lift the
radiator (A) and hang it on the spacers (G).

If the room thermostat-timer is to be plugged into a wall outlet, install
a flush-mounting electrical outlet near the radiator and connect the
outlet to the building’s electrical supply.

Align the holder (J) on the retaining screw (K).

Press the holder (J) onto the retaining screw (K). Align the radiator (A)
parallel to the wall by screwing the retaining screw (K) in/out and then
press the eccentric caps (H) into the spacers (G).

These eccentric caps (H) serve as retainers that hold the radiator
in place and prevent its being lifted off the holder (J).

If the room thermostat-timer is to be plugged into a wall outlet, plug it
into the outlet. If it is to be hard-wired to the building’s electrical
supply, connect the cable from the electric heating element and the
power line to the terminals on the room thermostat-timer (refer to the
room thermostat-timer’s instruction manual for wiring instructions).
Remove the protective foil from the radiator (A) before using the radiator.
Program the room thermostat-timer.

Dispose of all packaging materials via a recycling system. Scrapped
radiators and their accessories should be to sent to a recycling plant
or disposed of in accordance with local regulations. Heat-transfer
fluid, which has German Disposal Code 54113, should be sent to an
approved waste-disposal company for disposal.
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Légende

Surface de chauffe

Hauteur de construction réelle

Longueur de construction réelle

Profondeur de construction

Purge

Poids

Ecart entre la fixation et le centre du tuyau de raccordement
Ecart entre les pergages

Pente

Ecart entre les moyeux

Numéro d’article

Puissance de chauffe de la résistance électrique
Volume d’eau

Vue de face et de coté

Entraxe

Manchon de raccordement bord inférieur
Mode de fonctionnement

Fonctionnement électrique uniquement, indépendant du chauffage
central.

Attention ! Le radiateur ne doit pas fonctionner avec un cable de
raccord défectueux ! La résistance électrique ne doit étre remplacée
que par un artisan professionnel!

Attention ! Le radiateur ne doit pas étre raccordé au systeme de
chauffage centrall

Attention ! Tenir compte de la plaquette de signalisation indiquant la
tension a ne pas dépasser!

Attention ! En cas de fuite de liquide caloporteur :

Coupez immédiatement I'appareil du secteur.

Epongez le liquide et le transférer dans des récipients adéquats et
I"éliminer selon les prescriptions administratives (ASN 54113).

Ne jamais remplacer le liquide écoulé par de I'eau.

Informez votre artisan professionnel.

Attention ! En cas d’incendie, ne pas éteindre avec de I'eau !
Utilisez du gaz carbonique, de la mousse, de la poudre ou du
sable !

Raccordement électrique

Fiche de réseau ou raccordement a une prise encastrée (longueur du
cable = 1,20 m). Résistance électrique en bas & droite ou & gauche
sur le tuyau distributeur.

Pression de service: max. 10 bar.

Pression de contréle: 13 bar.

Remplissage: liquide caloporteur spécial (sans composants toxiques
ou nuisibles a la santé).

VIII' Utilisation autorisée
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Le radiateur doit étre utilisé uniquement pour chauffer des locaux et
pour sécher des textiles lavés a I'eau.
Toute autre utilisation est non conforme et donc interdite!

Réclamations
En cas de dommages, adressez-vous a votre artisan professionnel.
Attention

Faites effectuer le montage et les réparations exclusivement par
un artisan professionnel sinon votre garantie devient caduque!

Accessoires disponibles
Pateres porte-serviettes 4.
Cette partie de la notice doit étre remise au a l'utilisateur final !

Avant de procéder a l'i ion, veuillez lire attenti la
notice, secteur de protection!

Transport et stockage uniquement dans 'emballage de protection !

Vérifier l'intégralité du contenu de 'emballage et les dommages
éventuels !

Attention ! Lors de Pinstallation respectez la norme NF C 15-100

Radiateur & tuyaux ronds avec résistance électrique intégrée
vis, longue

vis, courte

cheville, longue

cheville, courte

entretoise

capuchon excentrique

boulon de suspension

support mural

boulon a fixation immédiate

Gr. = taille
SW = clé Alléne

Préparer I'outillage nécessaire.

Retirer le film protecteur uniquement au niveaux des points de
raccordement et de montage et laisser le reste sur le radiateur jusqu’a
la mise en service.

SW = clé Allene

Important

Vérifiez la force portante du support!

Respectez les cotes radiateur/mur latéral et radiateur/plafond =
min. 50mm!

Percer 2 trous horizontaux pour les chevilles:
Diamétre = 10 mm, profondeur = 80 mm, distance « L »

Danger de mort !
Lors du percage, veillez a ne pas endommager des conduites
d’eau, de gaz ou les conduites électriques!

Fixez les entretoises (F) avec les vis (B) et les chevilles (E).
SW = clé Alléne

Aligner les entretoises horizontalement.

SW = clef Allene

Posez les capuchons excentriques (H) sur les boulons de
suspensions (I). Visser les boulons de suspension dans les filetage sur
la face arriére du radiateur. Veillez a la méme profondeur de vissage!
Accrochez le radiateur sur les entretoises (G)!

Gr. = tournevis

Fixez le support mural (I) de fagon centrée sur la troisiéme barre
transversale a partir du bas. Enfoncez le boulon a fixation immédiate
(J) dans le support mural () et le réglez-le de maniére a ce que le
radiateur soit suspendu verticalement.

Marquez la position du disque du boulon a fixation immédiate (J) sur
le mur. Enlevez a nouveau le radiateur.

Percez un trou pour une cheville :
Centre du marquage, diamétre 6 mm, profondeur 60 mm

Danger de mort !
Lors du percage, veillez a ne pas endommager des conduites
d’eau, de gaz ou les conduites électriques!

Enfoncez la cheville (E) dans le trou percé.

Fixez le boulon & fixation immédiate (J) avec les vis (C).
Accrochez le radiateur (A) sur les entretoises (G).

SW = clef Allene

En cas de montage encastré installez une prise de courant encastrée
avec raccordement au réseau.

Accrochez le radiateur

Poussez le support mural (I) sur le boulon a fixation immédiate (J).
Alignez le radiateur verticalement, a cet effet, réglez le boulon a
fixation immédiate. Enfoncez les capuchons excentriques (G) dans les
entretoises (F).

Le capuchon excentrique est une sécurité pour la suspension!
Avant la mise en service, retirez le film protecteur.

Eliminez les emballages via les systémes de recyclage adaptés.
Déposez les vieux radiateurs et les accessoires dans un centre de

recyclage, ou une décharge officielle en respectant les prescriptions
locales.
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Legenda

superficie scaldante

altezza effettiva

lunghezza effettiva
profondita

peso

distanza tra fissaggio e centro tubo collegamento
distanza tra i fori

esponente radiatore
distanza tra i mozzi

codice articolo

potenza termica

potenza termica riscaldatore
contenuto acqua

Vista anteriore e laterale
Distanze tra i fori
Spigolo inferiore delle muffole

tipo di funzionamento: solo funzionamento elettrico, indipendente-
mente dal riscaldamento ad acqua calda con regolazione tramite
temporizzatore termostato ambiente.

Attenzione! Non usare il radiatore con il cavo d’alimentazione
difettoso! Il riscaldatore pud essere sostituito solo da un elettricista
specializzato!

Attenzione! Non collegare il radiatore elettrico con il sistema di
riscaldamento centrale!

Attenzione! Osservare i dati della targhetta! Collegare il radiatore
solo con la tensione indicata!

Attenzione! In caso di perdita del termofluido:

scollegare immediatamente I'apparecchio dalla rete;

raccogliere il fluido, vuotarlo nel recipiente specifico e smaltirlo
secondo le norme vigenti (ASN 54113);

non sostituire mai il fluido perso con dell’acqua;

informare il proprio tecnico specialista.

Attenzione! In caso d'incendio non usare dell’acqua! Usare i
seguenti materiali: diossido di carbonio, schiuma, polvere o sabbia!

Collegamento elettrico: connettore di rete o collegamento con
presa sotto intonaco (lunghezza cavo 1,20 m), riscaldatore elettrico
sotto la blindosbarra a destra o a sinistra.

Pressione d'esercizio: max. 10 bar,

pressione di prova: 13 bar,

riempimento: termofluido speciale (senza componenti tossiche o
nocive alla salute).

Uso permesso

Usare il radiatore solo per riscaldare i vani interni o per essiccare i
tessuti lavati con dell’acqua. Ogni altro uso non & previsto per cui
anche illecito!

Reclami
In caso di sinistro rivolgersi ad un tecnico specializzato.
Attenzione!

Se il montaggio e gli interventi non sono effettuati esclusivamen-
te da un tecnico qualificato, la garanzia cessa immediatamente!

Accessori
4 ganci per asciugamani.

Consegnare questo capitolo del manuale di montaggio al-
l'utente finale!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio leggere attentamente le
istruzioni specifiche!

Attenzione! Durante I'installazione osservare la norma VDE 0100
parte 701!

Effettuare il trasporto e lo stoccaggio solo con 'imballo protettivo!

Controllare la completezza del contenuto dell’imballo accertando
anche gli eventuali danni!

Radiatore a tubi triangolari profilati con riscaldatore elettrico integrato
temporizzatore per termostato ambiente
vite grande

vite piccola

tassello grande

tassello piccolo

elemento portante

cappuccio eccentrico

perno di aggancio

staffa murale

perno a scatto

Gr. = Dimensione, SW = Chiave
Preparare gli utensili necessari.

Togliere la lamina protettiva solo dai punti di montaggio e di collega-
mento. lasciare la lamina restante sul radiatore fino al suo collaudo.
SW = Chiave

Importante

Controllare la portata del sottosuolo!

Fare attenzione alle distanze: radiatore - parete/soffitto min. 50 mm!
Collegamento su intonaco: assicurarsi che la presa con contatto di
terra, installata secondo le norme vigenti, (230 V, fusibile 16 A) possa
essere collegata con il cavo di alimentazione.

Applicare due fori orizzontali per i tasselli:

diametro 10 mm, profondita 80 mm, distanza "L”

Pericolo di morte!

Non forare nessuna linea elettrica, idrica o del gas!

Fissare I'elemento portante (G) con le viti (C) ed i tasselli (E).
Orientare I'elemento portante (G) in orizzontale.

Gr. = Dimensione

Infilare i cappucci eccentrici (H) sui perni di aggancio (I); avvitare i
perni di aggancio nelle sedi filettate applicate sul retro del radiatore.
La profondita di avvitamento deve essere sempre uguale! Infilare il
radiatore negli elementi portanti (G).
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Fissare da sotto la staffa murale (J) al centro del terzo tubo
trasversale. Premere il perno a scatto (K) nella staffa murale (J)e
posizionarlo in modo che il radiatore sia appeso perpendicolarmente.
Contrassegnare la posizione del piattello perno a scatto (K) sulla
parete. Sganciare di nuovo il radiatore.

Applicare un foro per il tassello:
al centro del contrassegno, diametro 6 mm, profondita 60 mm

Pericolo di morte!
Non forare nessuna linea elettrica, idrica o del gas!

Infilare il tassello (F) nel foro.
Fissare il perno a scatto (K)con le viti (D).
Agganciare il radiatore (A) all’elemento portante (G).

Montaggio sull’intonaco: installare la presa di alimentazione sotto
I'intonaco.

Agganciare il radiatore

Premere la staffa murale (J) sul perno a scatto (K).
Posizionare il radiatore in perpendicolare agendo sul perno a scatto.
Premere i cappucci eccentrici (H) nell’elemento portante (G).

Il cappuccio eccentrico & anche la protezione antisollevamento!

Montaggio sull’intonaco: infilare il temporizzatore termostato
ambiente nella presa.

Montaggio sotto I'intonaco: collegare il cavo del riscaldatore e
I"'alimentazione con il temporizzatore termostato ambiente (vedi
manuale del temporizzatore termostato ambiente).

Asportare la lamina protettiva prima del collaudo.

Programmare il temporizzatore del termostato ambiente.

Smaltire gli imballi tramite i sistemi di riciclaggio.

Riciclare o smaltire i vecchi radiatori con i loro accessori secondo
le norme vigenti (osservare le disposizioni regionali).

Smaltire il termofluido (codice rifiuti 54113) tramite un’azienda per
smaltimento rifiuti ammessa.
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Leyenda

Superficie de calefaccion

Altura de construccion real

Longitud de construccion real

Profundidad de construccion

Evacuacion de aire

Peso

Distancia fijacion a centro de tubo empalme
Distancia de los taladros

exponente del radiador

Distancia entre alimentacion y retorno

N° de referencia

Potencia de calefaccion

Potencia de calefaccion calentador de inmersion
Volumen de agua

Vista de la cara frontal y lateral
Distancias entre taladros
Borde inferior manguitos de conexion

Modo de funcionamiento: solamente servicio eléctrico,
independiente de la calefaccion por agua caliente con regulacion
por reloj de contacto para termostato de local.

jAdvertencia! {No poner en servicio el radiador si el cable de
conexion esta deteriorado! jEI recambio del calentador de
inmersion se efectuara tinicamente por un artesano especializado!

jAdvertencia! {No conectar el radiador eléctrico al sistema de
calefaccion central!

iAdvertencia! jObsérvese la placa indicadora! iEl radiador
eléctrico solamente debera ponerse en servicio si la tension
coincide con la tensién indicada en la placa indicadora!

iAdvertencia! En caso de derrame del liquido portador de calor:
cortar inmediatamente la tension de la red.

recoger el liquido y eliminarlo en un recipiente marcado

segun las prescripciones legales vigentes

(ASN 54113).

no sustituir en ninglin caso el liquido salido por agua.

consulte a su artesano especial.

iAdvertencia! {En caso de incendios, no extinguir con agua!
iUtilizar diéxido de carbono, espuma, polvo o arena!

Conexion eléctrica: clavija de la red o conexion en enchufe
empotrado (longitud de cable 1,20 m), calentador de inmersién en
el lado inferior a la derecha o izquierda del tubo de distribucion.

Presion de servicio: 10 bares como max.,

Presion de prueba: 13 bares,

Liquido: liquido especial portador de calor (no contiene sustancias
toxicas o nocivas para la salud).

Uso normal previsto

El radiador esta previsto Unicamente para la calefaccion de
espacios interiores y para el secado de productos textiles lavados
con agua. jCualquier uso aparte de éste se considera uso no
apropiado y, por la tanto, no esta permitido!

Reclamaciones

En caso de fallos rogamos dirijase a su taller especializado.
jAdvertencia!

El montaje y los trabajos de reparacion se efectuaran
unicamente por un artesano especializado. jEn otro caso se
anulara su garantia!

Accesorios

Gancho para toallas 4.

iEsta parte de las instrucciones de montaje estd prevista para

el consumidor final!

1 Léanse d id estas instri
antes de efectuar el montaje.

Zona de proteccion

2  jAdvertencia! jObsérvese la norma alemana VDE 0100, parte
701 en la instalacion!

@

Utilizar el
almacenamiento.

de pr ion en transporte o

Comprobar la integridad del contenido y si se presentan dafios.

Radiador de perfil triangular con calentador de inmersion integrado
Reloj de contactos para termostato de local
Tornillo grande

Tornillo pequefio

Espiga grande

Espiga pequefia

Soporte empotrado

Tapa excéntrica

Perno de suspension

Fijacion de pared

Perno de sujecion inmediata

Disponer las herramientas necesarias.

o O X T IOTMOUOm> &

Eliminar la hoja de proteccion de los puntos de conexion y montaje,
dejar la hoja restante en el radiador hasta la puesta en servicio.

7  Nota importante
iComprobar la capacidad de carga del fondo!
Observar las distancias indicadas: radiador - pared lateral/techo
50 mm como min.
En caso de conexion eléctrica sobre revoque: asegurese de que
existe una caja de enchufe con puesta a tierra (230 V, fusible 16 A)
instalada de manera apropiada al alcance del cable.

8  Taladrar dos orificios horizontales para espiga:
didmetro 10 mm, profundidad 80 mm, distancia "L”
iPeligro de muerte!
Obsérvese que no se dafen los conductos de agua, gas o
corriente al taladrar!

Fijar los soportes empotrados (G) con tornillos (C) y espigas (E).
ancho de llave = SW

9  Ajustar los soportes empotrados (G) horizontalmente.
tamafio = Gr.

10 Deslizar las tapas excéntricas (H) sobre los pernos de suspension
(I). Atornillar los pernos de suspension en la rosca del lado
posterior del radiador. {Obsérvese que la profundidad de
atornillado de los pernos sea parecida en ambos lados! Suspender
el radiador en los soportes empotrados (G).

11 Fijar la fijacién de pared (J) en el centro del tercer tubo transversal
desde abajo. Introducir el perno de sujecion inmediata (K) en la
fijacionde pared (J) y moverlo de tal manera que el radiador se
ajuste en posicion perpendicular.

Marcar la posicion de la cabeza del perno de sujecion inmediata
(K) en la pared. Desmontar el radiador.

12 Taladrar un orificio para espiga:
en el centro de la marca, didmetro 6 mm, profundidad 60 mm

iPeligro de muerte!
Obsérvese que no se daiien los conductos de agua, gas o
corriente al taladrar!

Introducir la espiga (F) en el taladro.
Fijar el perno de sujecion inmediata (K) con el tornillo (D).
Suspender el radiador (A) en los soportes empotrados (G).

13 En caso de montaje empotrado: Instalar una caja empotrada con
conexion a la red.

14 Suspender el radiador
15 Introducir la fijacion de pared (J) en el perno de sujecion inmediata (K).

Mover el perno de sujecion inmediata para ajustar el radiador de
manera perpendicular. Introducir las tapas excéntricas (H) en el
soporte empotrado (G).

Las tapas excéntricas sirven para proteger el radiador contra
el desmontaje.

16 En caso de montaje sobre revoque: enchufar el reloj de contacto
para termostato de local.
En caso de montaje empotrado: conectar el cable del calentador
de inmersion y fuente de alimentacion en el reloj de contacto para
termostato de local (véase el manual de servicio de éste)

17 Eliminar la hoja de proteccion antes de la puesta en servicio.

18 Programar el reloj de contactos para termostato de local

19 Eliminar el embalaje y destinarlo al reciclado.
Eliminar los radiadores usados y los accesorios de manera apropiada o
destinarlos al reciclado posterior (obsérvense las prescripciones regiona-
les vigentes). Encargar una empresa especializada con la eliminacion del
liquido portador de calor.

Made in Germany ¢ Reservados todos los derechos.

Kermi GmbH e Pankofen-Bahnhof 1 e D-94447 Plattling / Alemania
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@3 PykoBopcTBO Mo MOHTaXy Credo-Swing-E

Il TMoacHeHne

A MOBEPXHOCTb Harpesa

BH dakTuyeckan MoHTaxHaA BbicoTa

BL dhakTuyeckan MOHTaXHaA WupUHa

BT moHTaxHaA rnybuHa

G wmacca

H  paccTofAHue: KpenmeHne K LEHTPY Tpybbl MOAKMIOYEHINE
L paccTofHuMe Mexay 0TBEPCTUAMM

NA paccToAHue mexay BTynKamm
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apTukyn Ne
Tennonpon3BoanTeNIbHOCTb CTep)KHH Hakana
BOAOCOAEPXKaHMe

Bup cnepepav u c6oky

PaccTtoAHMe meXay 0TBepCTUAMM
HWXHAAR KPOMKa COBANHUTENbHBIX My(T

Peskum akcnnyaraLmy: Y1CTO NEKTPUHECKWIA, He3aBUCMbIA OT
BOAAHOTO OTOMIEHWA C PETYNIMPOBKOI NOCPEACTBOM TepMocTaTa ¢
TanMepom.

BHumanue! CoefmHNTENbHbI Kabenb, MCNoNb3yembli Ang
BK/IOYEHNA paauaTopa, He JOMKEH UMeTb NoBpex AeHn! 3ameHy
CTEPXHA HaKana paspellaeTcA NPoM3BOAUTL TOMbKO cneunanvcty!

BHumaHue! dneKTpuieckuit paanatop Hemb3a NoAKMoYaTs K
CUCTEME LIEHTPANbHOrO 0TONAEHMA!

BHumaHue! YuuTbIBaThL faHHble Ha hupMeHHOM Tabnuyke!
Hanpsxetue, Heobxoanmoe AnA paboTbl ANEKTPUHECKOro
pajmaropa, [OMKHO CTPOrO COOTBETCTBOBATL 3HAYEHNAM
HanpAXeHWA, yKasaHHbIM B Tabnuyke!

BHumanue! B cnyyae yTeuqku XUAKOrO TENNOHOCUTENA:

npubop HemeaneHHO OTCOEANHUTL OT CeTH,

XUAKOCTb coBpaTh 1 CUTb B CNELManbHO NpeaHasHayeHHyo ana
3TOr0 EMKOCTb C COOTBETCTBYHOLLEH MapKUPOBKOIA, YCTpaHeHue
XXWAKOCTW NPOM3BOANUTL B COOTBETCTBUM C Od)VILlVIaJ'IbeIMVI
npeanucaHnamMu

(ASN 54113),

BMECTO yTeKLUEe XMAKOCTI HU B KOEM Crly4ae He f106aBNATbL BOAY,
npouHchopmMuUpoBaTh 06 ITOM cCreunanucTa.

BHumanue! B cnyyae noxapa He nonb3oBaTbCA ANA €ro
TyweHWA Bofoii! Monb3oBaTbCA YrNeKUCNOTOMN, NEHOM,
MOPOLIKOM Unu neckom!

SneKTpmqecxoe NOAKM0YEeHWe: NOCPEACTBOM BUITKK
COEeANHUTENbHOrO kabena unu BKMOYeHue B wTencenbHyto
pO3€eTKy ANA CKPbITOW YCTaHOBKM (AnuHa kabena 1,20 m),
ANEKTPUYECKNA CTEPXEHb HaKana BHU3Yy Cnpasa uiu cnesa Ha
pacnpenenuTensHoi Tpyoe.

Pabouee naBnenue: makc. 10 6ap,

WcneitatensHoe aasnenve: 13 6ap,

3anonHuTenb: cneuvanbHbIlil XUAKKIA TennoHocuTens (6e3
TOKCUYECKMX UNW BpeaHbIX AnA 340P0BbA KOMI'IOHeHTOB).

Vcnonb3oBaHne no HasHayeHuio

[Monb3oBaTbCA PaANaToOPOM MOXHO TOMbKO AA OTOMMEHUA
BHYTPEHHUX MOMELLEHNIA 1 ANA CYLIKU TEKCTUNBHBIX U3AENUH,
BbICTMPaHHbIX B BOAE. Vcnonb3oBanue paauaropa B Miobbix Apyrux
LienAxX He COOTBETCTBYET ero HadHaYeHuIo U No3aToMy
3anpelaetcal

Peknamauna

B cnyyae nonomku paauaropa obpallaiTech K CneLuanucTy.

Buumanue!

MoHTax 1 peMOHT panaTopa [OSKEH BbINONHATLCA TONbKO
Cneuuan1cTom, B NPOTUBHOM cry4ae Bbl TepAeTe npaBo Ha
nonyyeHune rapaHTUiHbIX yenyr!

OcHacTka
KpIOHKI/I AnA nonotexey - 4wt

31a yacTb PyKoBOACTBa MO MOHTaXy npeAoCcTaBIAeTCA B
pacnopsxeHue notpebutens!

I'Iepep MOHTa)>OM BHMMaTesIbHO Npo4YUTaTh pyKOBOFlcTBO!
3awuTHaA 30Ha

Buumanue! Bo Bpema MoHTaxa cobntoaats Hopmatue VDE 0100,
yacTb 701!

TPaHCMOPTMPOBKA U XPaHEHUe TONBKO B 3aLMTHON ynakoske!

TNPOKOHTPONNPOBATL COAEPXKMMOE YNAKOBKM Ha
KOMMNEKTHOCTb U OTCYTCTBUE MOBPEXAEHNI!

Paznatop, BbIMONHEHHII U3 TPY6 TPEYronbHOro CeYeHma, co
BCTPOEHHbIM CTEPXHEM Hakana.
TepmocTart ¢ TaitMepom

BuHT 6onbluoit

BUWHT maneHbkuit

[lrobenb Gonbluoit

[lobenb maneHbKui

Konoaka rHesnosan

Kpblluka 3KCLEHTpUKOBaA
Maney

[lepxarenb NpUCTEHHbIN

Maney 3ackakuBatowmit

Pa3noxuTb HEOBXOAUMBIA MHCTPYMEHT.

Sau.unTHyno NNeHKY CHATb TONbKO C MecT NOAKMIOYEHMIA N MOHTaXa,
0CTaNbHYK0 NNEHKY 0CTaBUTb HA paauaTope BnioTb 4O ero BBoAa
B 9Kcnyaraumio.

BaxxHaa nHdopmauma

poBepnTb OCHOBaHMe, Ha KOTOPOM ByaeT KPenuTLCA paanaTop,
Ha HecyLLyto cnocobHoCTb!

Cobntofatb paccToAHNA: paauatop - 6okoBan cTeHa/yron
nomeLleHuna - MiH. 50 Mm!

[Mpu OTKPLITOM MOAKMIOHEHUN: YOEANTLCA B TOM, 4TO B 30HE
[0CAraeMoCTM KabenA MMeeTCA WTencenbHanA po3eTka ¢
3asemnAWMM KoHTakTom(230 B, npepoxpanutens 16 A), koTopaa
CMOHTMPOBaHa B COOTBETCTBUM C AEMCTBYIOLMMI NPEATMCAHUAMM.

MpocBepnnTb MO roOpU3oHTaNN ABa OTBEPCTUA Noa Albenu:
AnameTp 10 mwm, rny6una 80 mMm, paccTosaHue ,L“.

OnacHo ana Xu3Hu!
Bo BpemA cBepneHnA 0TBEPCTHiA He [ONycKaTb NOBPEXAEeHNA

|
n anekTponp Ul

| T P

'He3po.yto konoaky (G) 3akpenutb BuHTamu (C) BMecTe ¢
nrobenamn (E).

['He3poByto Konoaky (G) BbIBEPUTL MO FOPUIOHTANMN.

Manbupl (I) BCTaBUTb B 9KCLIEHTPUKOBBIE KpbilwkK (H). BBEpHYTL
nanbLbl B KpenexHyto peabby Ha 3aHel CTOPOHe paanaTopa.
CnepuTb 3a TeM, 4To6bI ry6uHa BBEPTHIBAHNA Bbina OAMHAKOBO!
Papunatop 3aBecTu B rHe3foBble konoaku (G).

1
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MpucTeHHbI Aepxatens (J) 3aKpenuTb No cepeauHe Ha TpeTbeit
nonepeyHoit Tpybe cHuay. 3ackakusatowmii naned (K) BaasuTh B
nepxatenb (J) 1 noBepHyTb ero Tak, 4Tobbl paanaTop nosuc,
HaxX0AACb B BEPTUKANIbHOM MONMOXEHWUN.

OTMeTUTb Ha CTeHe NONoXeHue Tapenku 3ackakuearowlero nanbua
(K). Papnatop cHoBa CHATb.

MpocsepnuTb 0TBEPCTME NOA Al06END:
N0 LEHTPY OTMETKW, AnameTp 6 Mm, rnybuHa 60 mm

OnacHo anA Xu3Hu!
Bo BpemA CBepieHUA OTBEPCTUI He AONYCKaTb NOBPEXAEHUA
BOAONPOBOAA, ra30MPOBOAA U ANEKTPONPOBOAKH!

Bcrasutb Awbensb (F) B npocsepneHHoe 0TBepcTye.
3akpenuTb 3ackakuBatowmit naney (K) ¢ nomowbto BuHTa (D).
MoasecuTb paanatop (A), 3aBeaA ero B rHe3aoBble konogaku (G).

[PV CKPLITOM MOHTAXE: YCTAHOBMTH LUTENCENbHYIO PO3ETKY,
npesHasHaYeHHYIo ANA CKPLITON YCTAHOBKM, C NOAKIIOHEHNEM K
cetu.

Papauatop noasecutb

3ackakusatowuit naney (K) Bxatb B NPUCTEHHbIN aepxartens (J).
Papaunartop BblBEPUTL N0 BEPTUKANW, NOBOPaYNBaA ANA 3TOrO
3ackakuBaroLLMi nanew. JKCLUEHTPUKOBbIe Kpbiluky (H) BAABUTH B
rHe3foBble Konoakv (G).

OKCLEHTPUKOBaA KpbllLKa He faeT paauatopy copBaTheA ¢
KpenneHui!

[Mpu OTKPBLITON YCTaHOBKE: TEPMOCTAT BCTaBUTL B PO3ETKY.

[Mpy CKPbITON YCTaHOBKE: NMPOBOL, CTEPXKHA HaKana W BbIBOA
WCTOYHMKA INIEKTPONUTAHUA HENOCPEACTBEHHO NPUCOEANHUTDL K
TepmocTaTy (CM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 06CMyXWBaHWIO TepMocTaTa).

Mepen BBOAOM B 3KCMyaTaLMio CHATD 3ALUNTHYIO NIEHKY.
3anporpamMmmpoBaTh TEPMOCTAT C TaliMepOM.

[InA ycTpaHeHNA yNakoBOYHbLIX MaTepUanoB nonb30BaTbCA
cucTemamm ytunusaumm 0Txo40B.

OtpaboTaBiume paavaTopbl ¢ 0CHACTKOM HanpaBnATh Ha
YTUNU3aUUIo Unn yCTPaHATb B COOTBETCTBUM C ,Elel;ICTBleLI.lVIMM
npaBunamy (MpuHAMaThL BO BHUMaHWe AeNCTBYIOWME B PETMOHAX
npeanucaxuA).

XKngkue TennoHocuTenm (KoAoBbI HOMEp 0TX0A0B 54113)
YCTPaHATb, NONb3YACh YCNyrami CneumnanbHo NpeaHasHaveHHbIX
[INA 3TOr0 OpraHn3aumit.

Cpenao B fepmaHim © Bce npasa coxpaHAIOTCA.

Kermi GmbH e Pankofen-Bahnhof 1 ¢ D-94447 Plattling / lepmanua
TenedhoH +49+9931/501-0 * Tenechakc +49+9931/3075
http://www.kermi.de
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©Navod k montazi Credo-Swing-E
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vyhfevna plocha

skutecna konstrukéni vyska

skutecna konstrukéni délka
konstrukéni hloubka

odvzdusnéni

hmotnost

vzdalenost upevnéni ke stfedu trubky pfipojky
vzdalenost vyvrtanych otvorli
exponent topného télesa

vzdalenost mezi naboji

€. vyrobku

topny vykon

topny vykon elektrické tyce

objem vody

Narys a bokorys

Vzdalenosti mezi vyvrtanymi otvory
spodni hrana pripojovaci hrdlo

Zplisob provozu: pouze elektoprovoz, nezavisle na topeni pro
ohfev vody s regulaci pomoci termostatovych spinacich hodin.

Pozor! Jestlize je poskozen pfivodni kabel nesmite topné téleso
pouzit! Topnou ty¢ smi vyménit pouze specializovany

femesinik!

Pozor! Elektrické topné téleso se nesmi pfipojit na systém
Ustfedniho topeni!

Pozor! Ridte se Udaji na typovém stitku! Elektrické topné téleso
smi byt pouzito pouze pod zde uvedenym napétim!

Pozor!V pfipadé, Ze kapalné teplonosné médium vytéka:
okamzité spotfebi¢ odpojte od sité,

zachytte kapalinu, vlejte ji do oznacenych nadob, likvidujte

podle ufednich predpisti

(ASN 54113),

vyteklou kapalinu nikdy nenahrazujte vodou,

informujte svého specializovaného femesinika.

Pozor! V pfipadé pozaru nehaste vodou! Pouzijte kysli¢nik
uhli¢ity, pénu, prasek nebo pisek!

Elektricka pfipojka: sitova zastrcka nebo pfipojka do zasuvky pod
omitku(délka kabelu 1,20 m), elektrické topna ty¢ dole vpravo nebo
vlevo na rozdélovaci trubce.

Provozni tlak: max, 10 bart,

Zkusebni tlak: 13 bar(,

Napli: specialni kapalné teplonosné médium (bez toxickych nebo
zdravi Skodlivych slozek).

VIl Pfipustné pouziti

IX

X

Topné téleso smite pouzivat pouze k otapéni interiéru a k suseni
taxtilu, ktery byl vypran ve vodé. Kazdé jiné pouziti znamena
pouziti k jinému Ucelu nez je jeho urceni a proto nepfipustné!
Reklamace

V piipadé poruchy se obratte na svého specializovaného femesinika.
Pozor!

Montaz a opravy nechte provést vyhradné specializovanym
femeslnikem, jinak zanikne Va$ narok ze zaruky!

X
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Pfislusenstvi

Vésaky na ruéniky 4.

Tuto ¢édst Ndvodu k montazi musite predat uzivateli!
Pred zahajenim montaze si peclivé

prostudujte Navod k montazi!

Ochranné pasmo

Pozor! Pfi instalaci se fidte pfedpisy VDE 0100 ¢ast 701!
Prepravujte a skladujte pouze v ochranném obalu!
Zkontrolujte kompletnost dodavky a pfipadna poskozeni!

topné téleso s trojuhelnikovou tvarovou trubkou s integrovanou
elektrickou topnou ty¢i
termostatové spinaci hodiny
Sroub, velky

Sroub, maly

hmozdik, velky

hmozdik, maly

svérka do zdi

excentické vicko

zavésny cep

vyztuha zdi

zapadkovy Cep

Pripravte si potfebné naradi.

Ochrannou félii odstrarite pouze z mist, potfebnych k pfipojeni a
montazi, jinak ji ponechte na topném télese az do uvedeni do
provozu.

Dilezité

Zkontrolujte nosnost podkladu!

Dodrzjte odstupy: topné téleso - stranové sténa/strop mistnosti
min. 50 mm!

U pfipojeni na omitku: Zajistéte, aby byla v dosahu délky kabelu k
dispozici zasuvka s ochrannym kolikem(230 'V, jisténi 16
A),istalovana podle predpist.

Vyvrtejte dva vodorovné otvory pro hmoZzdiky:

priimér 10 mm, hloubka 80 mm, vzdalenost ,L“

Nebezpedi zivota!

Zabraite pfi vrtani poruseni vodovodnich a plynovych potrubi
a elektrickych vedeni!

Svérku do zdi (G) upevnéte Srouby (C) a hmozdiky (E).

Viyrovnejte vodorovné svérku do zdi (G).

10 Excentrické vicko (H) nasurite na zavésny cep (). Zavésny cep
zasroubuijte do upinaciho zavitu na zadni strané topného télesa. PFi
Sroubovani dbejte na stejnou hloubku! Topné téleso zasurite do
svérek (G).

Drzék do zdi (J) upevnéte na stred treti pri¢né trubky zespod.
Zapadkovy Cep (K) zatlacte do drzaku do zdi (J) a nastavte tak, aby
topné téleso viselo svisle.

Polohu talife zapadkového ¢epu (K) oznacte na sténé. Topné téleso
opét sundejte.

Vyvrtejte otvor pro hmozdik:

stfed oznageni, primér 6 mm, hloubka 60 mm

Zabraite pfi vrtani poruseni vodovodnich a plynovych potrubi
a elektrickych vedeni!

Hmozdik (F) zasurite do otvoru.

Zapadkovy Cep (K) upevnéte Srouby (D).

Topné téleso (A) zavéste do svérek (G).

U montéZe pod omitku: Instalujte zasuvku pod omitku s pfipojkou
na sit.

Zavéste topné téleso

Drzak do zdi (J) zatlacte na zapadkovy cep (K).

Topné téleso svisle vyrovnejte pfestavenim zapadkového Eepu.
Excentricka vicka (H) zatlacte na svérky do zdi (G).
Excentrické vicko slouzi jako pojistka proti vysunuti!

U montéZe na omitku: Termostatové spinaci hodiny zapojte do
zasuvky.

U montéZe pod omitku: Vedeni topné tyce a zdroj pfipojte k
termostatovym spinacim hodinam (viz Navod k obsluze pro
termostatové spinaci hodiny)

Pred uvedenim do provozu odstrarite ochrannou folii.
Programujte termostatové spinaci hodiny

Obalovy material likvidujte systémem recyklace odpadu.
Vyfazena topna télesa s pfisluSenstvim odevzdejte k recyklaci
odpadu nebo nalezité likvidaci (dodrzujte mistni predpisy).
Kapalné teplonosné médium (kli¢ové &islo odpadu 54113) likvidujte
predanim povolané firmé pro likvidaci odpadu.

Made in Germany ¢ All rights reserved.
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Instrukcja montazu Credo-Swing-E

vi

vi

Vil

Xl

X~ IOTMMOoOO >

o o

Legenda

powierzchnia grzejna

rzeczywista wysoko$¢ konstrukcyjna
rzeczywista diugo$¢ konstrukcyjna
glebokos¢ konstrukcyjna
odpowietrzenie

waga

odleglo$¢ miedzy mocowaniem i $rodkiem rury przytaczeniowej
rozstaw otworow

wyktadnik grzejnika

rozstaw rur przytaczeniowych

nr artykufu

moc grzewcza

moc grzewcza grzatki elektrycznej
pojemnos¢ wodna

Widok z przodu i z boku

Rozstaw otworéw

dolna krawedz muf przytaczeniowych

Rodzaj pracy: wytacznie zasilanie elektryczne, niezaleznie od
ogrzewania goraca woda, regulowane przez regulator pokojowy.

Uwaga! Grzejnika nie wolno eksploatowa¢ z uszkodzonym kablem
przytaczeniowym! Wymiany grzatki moze dokonywa¢ wytacznie
serwis specjalistyczny!

Uwaga! Grzejnika elektrycznego nie wolno przytacza¢ do centralnego
ogrzewania!

Uwaga! Zwraca¢ uwage na tabliczke znamionowa! Grzejnik elektryczny
wolno eksploatowa¢ wytacznie przy podanym tam napieciul

Uwaga! W przypadku wycieku ptynu grzewczego:

Urzadzenie natychmiast odtaczy¢ od sieci.

Piyn grzewczy usunaé, umiesci¢ w oznaczonych pojemnikach, usuwac
zgodnie z przepisami (kod odpadu 54113).

Ptynu, ktéry wyciekt, nigdy nie zastepowaé woda.

Poinformowac swoj serwis specjalistyczny.

Uwaga! W przypadku pozaru nie gasi¢ wodg! Zastosowaé
dwutlenek wegla, pianke, proszek lub piasek!

Przytacze elektryczne: wtyczka lub przytacze na podtynkowym
gniezdzie wtykowym (dtugos¢ kabla 1,20 m), grzatka elektryczna u
dotu po prawej lub lewej stronie na rurze rozdzielacza.

Cignienie robocze: max, 10 bar

Cisnienie probne: 13 bar

Wypetnienie: specjalny czynnik obiegowy (bez sktadnikow
toksycznych lub szkodliwych dla zdrowia).

Dopuszczone uzycie

Grzejnik moze by¢ uzywany wytacznie do ogrzewania pomieszczen
oraz suszenia tekstyliow pranych w wodzie. Kazde inne uzycie jest
niezgodne z przeznaczeniem i dlatego jest niedopuszczalne!
Reklamacja

W przypadku uszkodzen nalezy zwréci¢ si¢ do swojego serwisu
specijalistycznego.

Uwaga!

Montaz i naprawy nalezy zleca¢ wytacznie specjalistycznemu
serwisowi, w przeciwnym razie wygasa gwarancja!
Wyposazenie dodatkowe

Haki na reczniki 4.

Niniejszg cze$¢ instrukcji montazu nalez
koricowemu!

Przed montazem starannie
przeczyta¢ instrukcje montazu!

Uwaga! Podczas instalacji nalezy przestrzega¢ przepiséw VDE
0100 czesé 701!

Transport i sktadowanie tylko w opakowaniu ochronnym!

Zawartos¢ opakowania sprawdzi¢ pod katem kompletnosci i
uszkodzen!

grzejnik z rury profilowej trojkatnej ze zintegrowana grzatka
regulator pokojowy

$ruba duza

$ruba mata

kotek duzy

kotek maty

krazek $cienny

kotpak mimosrodowy

sworzen do zawieszania

wspornik $cienny

sworzen zapadkowy

Gr. = Wielkos¢, SW = Rozmiar klucza
Przygotowa¢ potrzebne narzedzia.

Folie ochronng zdejmowac¢ tylko z punktéw przytaczowych i
montazowych, reszte pozostawi¢ az do chwili wiaczenia grzejnika.

Uwaga!

Sprawdzi¢ no$nos¢ podtoza!

Pamigta¢ o odlegtosci: grzejnik - Sciana boczna/sufit min. 50 mm!
Przy montazu natynkowym: upewni¢ sig, czy w zasiegu kabla
znajduje sie prawi i I gniazdo wtyk z
zestykiem ochronnym (230 V, bezpiecznik 16 A).

Wywiercié dwa poziome otwory na kotki:

Srednica 10 mm, gteboko$¢ 80 mm, rozstaw ,L“

Uwaga!

Podczas wiercenia nie wolno uszkodzi¢ przewodéw wodnych,
gazowych i elektrycznych!

Krazki $cienne (G) przymocowaé $rubami (C) i kotkami (E).
Krazki (G) ustawi¢ w poziomie.

Kotpaki mimosrodowe (H) nasuna¢ na sworznie do zawieszania ().
Sworznie wkreci¢ w gwinty mocujace z tytu grzejnika. Pamigta¢ o
takiej samej gtebokosci wkrecania! Grzejnik zawiesi¢ na krazkach (G).

11 Zamocowa¢ uchwyt $cienny (J) posrodku trzeciej rury poprzecznej
od dotu. Sworzen zapadkowy (K) wcisnaé w uchwyt (J) i ustawi¢ w

taki sposob, by grzejnik wisiat pionowo.

Na $cianie zaznaczy¢ potozenie tarczy sworznia zapadkowego (K).

Zdjac grzejnik.

12 Nawiercic otwor na kotek:
Srodek oznaczenia, $rednica 6 mm, gteboko$é 60 mm
Uwaga!
Podczas ia nie wolno kodzi¢ pr dé
gazowych i elektrycznych!

Do wywierconego otworu wiozy¢ kotek (F).
Sworzen zapadkowy (K) przymocowaé $rubami (D).
Grzejnik (A) zawiesi¢ na krazkach (G).

13 Przy montazu podtynkowym: zainstalowa¢ puszke podtynkowg z

przytaczem do sieci.

14 Zawiesi¢ grzejnik

15 Uchwyt gcienny (J) docisnac do sworznia zapadkowego (K).
Grzejnik ustawic w pionie, w tym celu wyregulowag sworzeP

zapadkowy. KoHpaki mimogrodowe (H) wsunag na kraiki cienne

@).

wodnych,

KoHpak mimogrodowy i pi ie przed wyjici
Przy montaiu natynkowym: podHaczyg regulator pokojowy do
gniazda wtykowego.

Przy montaiu podtynkowym: przew'zd grzaHki i ér/2dHo pradu

podHaczyc do regulatora pokojowego (patrz instrukcja obsHugi

regulatora).
17 Przed wHaczeniem zdjag folil ochronna.
18 Zaprogramowag regulator pokojowy.
19 Opakowanie poddag recyklingowi.

Zuiyte grzejniki z wyposaieniem poddag recyklingowi lub usuwag

zgodnie z przepisami (przestrzegac lokalnych przepis’zw).
Cyznnik obiegowy (kod odpadu 54113) przekazywag do
odpowiednich zakHad2w oczyszczania.

Wykonane w Niemczech ¢ Wszelkie prawa zastrzezone.
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@ 0dnyicg TomodiTnong Credo-Swing-E
Il Ymopvnua

A OgpuavTIKN emQAvela

BH Mpayuatikod Uyog TormobETnong

BL Mpaypatikd pnkog Tornofeaong

BT Ba6og tonoBemong

E EEaeplopog

G Bdapog

H Anootaon oTepéwaong Kat KEVIPOU Tou OwAnva SUvdeon
L Anootaon Twv onwv dAaTpnong

n  EkBETNG BeppavTikol oOHATOG

NA Anootaon kevtpwv agova

NR Ap. avTaANaKTIKOU

P Oepupavtikn anodoon

P1  O©eppavtikn arnodoon nAeKTPIKAG pABSoU
V  Teplexopevo vepo

Il MmpooTivi) Kai TAEUPIKN oYn

IV Anootdoeig diatpnong

SUVBETELQ KATW AKUNG

V  Tporog Aettoupyiag: KaBapd nAektpiki Aettoupyia, avegaptnm

ano ™ 8éppavon pe {eoTo vepo, e pUBKLON Ke BeppooTAT
XOPOU-XPOVOBIaKOMT.

Mpoocoyn! To BepUAVTIKO OMUA SeV MPETIEL VA AEITOUPYEL HE
KATEOTPAUMEVO KaA®BL0 oUvdeang! H BeppavTikn papdog
ETUTPEMETAL VA AVTIKABIOTATAL HOVO QMO EIBIKEUMEVO TEXVIKO!

Mpoooyn! To NAEKTPIKO BEPUAVTIKO OOUA dEV ETUTPEMETAL VA
ouvdebel 0To oUOTNUA KEVTPIKNG BEppavang!

Mpoooyn! MNpocoyn oy mvakida Turou! To NAeKTPIKO
BEPUAVTIKO OOUA ETUTPETETAL VA AEITOUPYEL HOVO HE TNV TAoN
TIOU avapépeTal ekel!

Mpoooyn! S¢ mepintwon dlappong uypol HETAPoPag
Beppotrag:

- ATOOUVSEDTE QPEOWG TN CUCKEUN arod To pelpa.

- ZUMAEETe TO UYPO, BAATE TO OE SOXElQ HE TNV KATAAANAN
ONHavon Kat arnoppi“Te To CUPPWVA HE TIG KPATIKEG
TPOBIaYPAPES
(ASN 54113).

- Mnv avTiKaBI0TATE TIOTE TO XUMEVO UYPO HE VEPO.

- EMKOWWVNOTE HE TOV EBIKEUNEVO TEXVIKO.

Mpoooyn! S¢ mepinTwon nupKaytag, Un oBAVeTe e vepo!
Xpnotporonote 510Eeidlo Tou AvBpaka, appd, okovn 1 aupo!

VI HAektpikn oUvdeon: Mpila 1) oUVSEON O XWVEUTO PEUNATOBOT

(unKkog kaAwdiou 1,20 ), NAeKTPIKT BeppavTiki paRd0g KATW
5e€14 17 aploTepd 0TO OWANVA SlAVOpNG.

VIl Migon Aettoupyiag: Mey. 10 bar,
Nigon eAéyyou: 13 bar,

MANpwon: Ediko uypo LeTapopag BepuotnTag (Xwpiq ToEka n

eruBAaBn yia mv uyeia ouoTaTika).
VIII EmTpenopevn xpron

To BEPHAVTIKG OOPA ETUTPETETAL VA XPTOLLOTOELTAL HOVO Yia T
BEpHAVON ECWTEPIKAV XWPWV KAl Y TO OTEYVWHA POUXWY, TIOU
£xouv MUBEL pe vepd. KaBe aMAn xpron dev eivat oUpewvn pe

TIG TIPOBIAYPAPES, KAl CUVETIRG Sev eruTpEmeTaL!
IX MpoBAnuata

S¢ nepintwon BAGRNG, aneuBuVOEITE GTOV EIBIKEUMEVO TEXVIKO

Tou 0ag eEUTMPETEL.

X Npoooyn!
H TomoB£TnoN Kai o1 EMOKEUEG TIPEMEI va yivovTal povo amod
£I8IKEUPEVO TEXVIKO, BLAQOPETIKA 1 £yyUnon mavet va oxUet!

X

>

o o XCTITOTMMOOm

14
15

18
19

NpooBeTa e§apTipara

KpepaoTpeg yia metoéteg 4.

AuTé T0 TURPA TWV 08NYILY TOMOBETNONG MPEMEL VA
napadobei arov meAdrn!

MNpiv ané Tnv TonoBETNON, SIBACTE MPOOEKTIKA TIG 03NYieg!
Nepioxn mpooTaciag

Npoooyn! Kata mv eykaraotaon mpéret va AngBolv umo“n ta
TieplexOeva Tou pepoug 701 g mpodiaypagng VDE 0100!

H petagopd kat n arnoBnkeuon MPEMeL va yivovtatl Hovo otV
apxIKn ouokeuaoia!

EAEYETE TO MEPIEXOMEVO TNG
Kai Tnv Unap&n Tuxov {nuiwv!

iag wg mog TRV mAnpoTnTa

OepUaVTIKO OWHA KE TPLYWVIKOUG OWANVEG KAl EVOWHATWUEVT
BeppavTikn papdo

OepUOOTATNG EVEPYOTOINONG XWPOU
Bida peyahn

Bida pkpn

Oumart pikpod

Oumart peyalo

SQLyKTpag Toixou

'EKKEVTPO KAMAKL

MNeipog avapmong

STpLypa Toixou

Neipog avoiypatog

Etoludote ta avaykaia epyakeia

AQULPETTE TO TIPOCTATEUTIKO GUAAO HOVO artd Ta onpeia
oUv8eong Kat TOMoBETNONG, KAl TO UTIOAOLNO APNOTE TO EMAVW
07O BeppavTiKO oOpa PEXPL va TeBEl o AetToupyia.

ZnpavTiko

EAéyETe TV avToxn Tou unoBabpou ato goptio!

Mpoooyn oTig anootacelq: EAGxLoTn andotaon 8eppavTikou
OWMATOG - MAEUPIKOU TIXWHATOG/0podNG 50 XIA.!

Se nepintwon eEwtepikng olvdeong: BeBaiwbeite 0TI undapyel
0€ anooTaon Mmou va GTAvel To KaAwdLo pia mpila couko
£YKATETTNMEVN CULPWVA e TIG TIPOdLaypapeg (230,
Acpalela 16 A).

AvoiETe BUO 0pIZOVTIEG OMEG Yia oUmaT:

Alapetpog 10 xtA., BaBog 80 IA., Amootaon YL

Kivduvog yia T Jwn!

Katd tn 81aTpnon, mpoooxn va Pnv TpunnBolv owAnveg
vepoU, aspiou Kal peupatog!

STEPEWOTE TO OQPLYKTNPaA Toixou (G) pe Tig Bideg (C) kat Ta
oumar (E).

EuBuypaupiote To 0plykthpa Toixou (G) og opilovTia BEom.
STPWETE TO EKKEVTPO Kandki(H) mavw ano Tov Meipo avaptmong
(). Bld®oTe TOUg MElPOUG avApTNONG OTO OTIEIPWHA UTOSOXNG
0TV miow TMAeUPA Tou BeppavTikoU OPATog. MpoctETte To
Bidwua va yivel oTo id10 BaBog! SNKWOTE TO BEPUAVTIKO TOUA
0TOUG OPLYKTNPES ToiXou (G).

STEPEWOTE TO OUYKPATNTNPA TOIXOU (J) KEVTPIKA OTOV TPiTO
£YKApOlo owAnva ano katw. MiEote Tov neipo avoiyparog (K)
0TO OUYKPATNTAPA TOiXOU (J) Kal LETAKIVAOTE TOV £TCL, MOTE
TO BEPUAVTIKO OWMA VA KPEPETAL KABETA.

Snuavete ) 8€on Tou diokou Tou meipou avoiyuatog(K) otov
TOIX0. ZEKPENAOTE KAl TIAAL TO BEPUAVTIKO OOHA.

AvoiETe Uia o yla To oUnar:

Kévtpo ng onpavong, dLauetpog 6 XIA., Badog 60 IA.
Kivduvog yia T Jwn!

Katd tn 81aTpnon, mpoooxn va pnv TpunnBolv owAfveg
vepoU, aspiou Kal peupatog!

BaAte 1o oUmart (F) otnv om.

2TepewaTe Tov Teipo avoiypatog (K) pe ™ Bida (D).
AvapTioTe T0 BeppavTiko owua (A) 0T0 OPLYKTIPa Toixou (G).
la TomoBETNoN XwveuTd: EyKataotote ™ XWwVeUuTH mpida ue
™ oUvdeon pelpuatog.

AvapTnon Tou BepuavTikol OWHATOG

Miéote T0 ouykpatnTpa Toixou (J) oTov meipo avoiypatog (K).
EuBuypappiote To Beppavtiko owpa kabeta. Ma To okomo
QuTO, HETAKIVIOTE TOV MEIPO avoiypatog. METe T0 EKKEVTPO
Kanaki (H) oto ogiyktpa toixou (G).

To £kkevTpo Kamdki ival aopaleia avi“wong!

la TomoBemon eEwTepikd: Bakte To Beppootatn xwpou atnv
npica.

la TOM0BE 0N XWVEUTA: STEPEWOTE OTO BEPPOOTATN TOV
aywyo TG BeppavTikng paBdou kat Ty Tmyn napoxng
pelpatog (deite TIg 0dNyieg XelplopoU Tou BeppoaTtatn)

Mpwv amno tn B£0n oe AelToupyia, APALPESTE TO TIPOCTATEUTIKO
@UAMO.

Npoypappatiote 1o BeppooTatm

AToppi“Te Ta UNIKA OUOKEUAOIAG OULQWVA LE T TPOYPApHATA
avakUkAwong.

Ta KATEOTPAUKUEVA BEPHAVTIKA OOUATA HE Ta EEAPTANATA TOUG
TIPEMEL Va apadidovTal yia avakUKA®aon 1 08 pia eTiXeipnon
AMOKOWBNG TOU AEITOUPYEL CULPWVA HE TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG
(AapBavete umod*“n Toug KAVoVIoHoUG TOU LoXUOUV 0TV MEPLOXT
0ag).

To uypd peTapopag BeppomTag (AptBuog-kAetdi anoppLng
54113) mpénet va mapadideTal o MXELPNOELG AMOKOMIBNG TIOU
S1aBETOUV TN OXETIKN GdELa.
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